Journal of Civil Engineering (IEB), 51 (2) (2023) 87-97
Experimental investigation on the confining effect
of brick aggregate concrete in fabricated steel
box composite column
A.K.M. Ruhul Amin, Md. Khasro Miah and Md. Mozammel Hoque
Department of Civil Engineering,
Dhaka University of Engineering and Technology, Gazipur, Bangladesh
Received 12 October 2023

(mm)
L
(mm)
B/t
Ratio
L/B
Ratio
fy
MPa
f’c
MPa
f’cc
MPa
%
Increase
1 FVB-75-4 75 4 375 18.75 5 250 20.5 38.0 85.82
3 FVB-100-4 100 4 500 25.00 5 250 31.0 36.5 17.26
5 FVB-100-5 100 5 500 25.00 5 250 20.5 27.0 33.55
7 FVB-125-5 125 5 625 25.00 5 250 36.5 58.0 58.44
9 FVB-125-6 125 6 625 20.83 5 250 31.0 54.5 76.05
11 FVB-150-6 150 6 750 25.00 5 250 31.0 44.5 43.70
Consequently, both materials mutually reinforce each other. The confinement strength was
analytically calculated for each filled specimen, and Table 3 shows the confinement results. It
was observed that specimen with a lower B/t ratio experienced higher confinement strength,
and concrete with lower strength experienced higher percentage of confinement strength.